PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nathan T Rizzo	07/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DynoRaxx, Inc.	
Street Address:	6500 Sheridan Dr., Suite 120	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14221	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number		
PCT Number:	US2012024455		
PCT Number:	US2011050460		
PCT Number:	US2011055001		
Application Number:	61462898		
Application Number:	13369755		
Application Number:	61448165		
Application Number:	61466274		
Application Number:	61667483		
Application Number:	61666004		
Application Number:	61178029		
Application Number:	12779256		
Application Number:	61380073		
Application Number:	61390182		
Application Number:	61404618		
Application Number:	61431112		
	DATENT		

Application Number:	13253960
Application Number:	61548219
Application Number:	61548024
Application Number:	61548209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7166343756

 Phone:
 7165688867

Email: plavoie@solarliberty.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Paul Lavoie

Address Line 1: 6500 Sheridan Dr., Suite 120 Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DYNOR-120207
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul T. Lavoie

Total Attachments: 3

source=DynoRaxxPatentAssignment#page1.tif source=DynoRaxxPatentAssignment#page2.tif source=DynoRaxxPatentAssignment#page3.tif

DYNORAXX PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nathan T. Rizzo, a United States of America citizen, residing at 11 Prince of Wales Court, Williamsville, NY 14221 have invented certain new and useful improvements in the various inventions for which one or more patents and/or patent applications have been filed ("Patents") and listed in Attachment A;

AND WHEREAS, **DynoRaxx**, **Inc**, a New York Corporation, with its principal place of business at **6500 Sheridan Drive**, **Buffalo**, **NY 14221 ("DynoRaxx")**, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Patent(s):

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Inventor(s), do hereby acknowledge that said Inventor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said DYNORAXX, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said Patent(s) and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof: and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States. and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said DYNORAXX, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. This Assignment shall be effective the 1st Day of July, 2012.

AND HEREBY covenant and agree that Inventor(s) will communicate to the said **DYNORAXX**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **DYNORAXX**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

{Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank/Signature Page to Follow}

	IONY WHERE	EOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25th
day of July, 2012		
		Nathan T. Rizzo
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
	iss	
COUNTY OF ERIE)	

This 25th day of July, 2012, before me personally came the above-named **Nathan T. Rizzo**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Commission expireRAUL LAYOIE

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 02LA6244229 Qualified in Montoe County My Commission Expires July 65, 2615

SCHEDULE A: PATENTS

Matter Number	Country	Status	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Title
DYNOR-120207	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Pending	PCT/US12/24455	09-Feb-2012	SANDWICH WEDGE CLAMP FOR FASTENING A SOLAR PANEL
DYNOR-120307	United States of America	Expired	61462898	09-Feb-2011	SANDWICH WEDGE CLAMP FOR FASTENING A SOLAR PANEL
DYNOR-120407	United States of America	Pending	13369755	09-Feb-2012	SANDWICH WEDGE CLAMP FOR FASTENING A SOLAR PANEL
DYNOR-120507	United States of America	Expired	61448165	01-Mar-2011	SYSTEM FOR MOUNTING SOLAR PANELS
DYNOR-120607	United States of America	Expired	61466274	22-Mar-2011	DYNORAXX SR AND DYNOMOUNT
DYNOR-120707	United States of America	Pending	61667483	03-Jul-2012	SELF-CONTAINED SOLAR- POWERED POOL HEATER
DYNOR-120707	United States of America	Pending	61666004	29-Jun-2012	SPRING-CLAMP DEVICE (DYNOSLIM MOUNT)
DYNOR-120807	Canada	Pending	2704489	13-May-2010	SOLAR PANEL ASSEMBLY
DYNOR-120907	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Pending	PCT/US11/50460	03-Sep-2011	SOLAR PANEL RACKING ASSEMBLY
DYNOR-121007	United States of America	Expired	61178029	14-May-2009	SOLAR PANEL ASSEMBLY
DYNOR-121107	United States of America	Published	12779256	13-May-2010	SOLAR PANEL ASSEMBLY
DYNOR-121207	United States of America	Published	13225440	03-Sep-2011	SOLAR PANEL RACKING ASSEMBLY
DYNOR-121207	United States of America	Expired	61380073	03-Sep-2010	SOLAR PANEL RACKING ASSEMBLY
DYNOR-121307	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Published	PCT/US11/55001	05-Oct-2011	PITCHED ROOF RACKING SYSTEM
DYNOR-121407	United States of America	Expired	61390182	05-Oct-2010	PITCHED ROOF RACKING SYSTEM
DYNOR-121507	United States of America	Expired	61404618	05-Oct-2010	PITCHED ROOF RACKING SYSTEM
DYNOR-121607	United States of America	Expired	61431112	10-Jan-2011	PITCHED ROOF RACKING SYSTEM
DYNOR-121707	United States of America	Published	13253960	05-Oct-2011	PITCHED ROOF RACKING SYSTEM
DYNOR-121807	United States of America	Pending	61548219	17-Oct-2011	UNIVERSAL END CLAMP
DYNOR-121907	United States of America	Pending	61548024	17-Oct-2011	PIN FASTENER AND SYSTEM FOR USE
DYNOR-122007	United States of America	Pending	61548209	17-Oct-2011	MOLDED SOLAR PANEL RACKING ASSEMBLY

RECORDED: 07/26/2012